
 KIT CARSON HIGH SCHOOL 

BASKETBALL 

2024-25 
 
 
Day Date Opponent Location Time Teams playing  
Sat. Dec. 7 Walsh HOME 2:00 p.m. VG, VB 
 
Thurs-Fri. Dec. 12-13 Flagler Tournament Flagler T.B.A. VG,VB   
 
Thurs.-Sat. Dec. 19,20,21 HBT  Lamar T.B.A. VG,VB   
 
Fri. Jan. 10 Cheraw HOME 5:00  VG,VB  

 

Sat. Jan. 11 Elbert AWAY 1:00  VG,VB 
 
Fri. Jan. 17 *Wiley AWAY 2:00 JH+,VG,VB 
  
Sat. Jan. 18 Hi-Plains HOME 2:00        JH+,VG,VB 
  
Fri. Jan. 24 Granada HOME 5:00 VG,VB 
 
Sat. Jan. 25 Springfield HOME 2:00  VG, VB  
 
Fri. Jan. 31 Stratton AWAY 5:00 VG,VB  
 
Sat. Feb. 1 ECA HOME 2:00 VG,VB  
 
Fri. Feb. 7 Cheyenne Wells AWAY 5:00 VG,VB  
 
Sat. Feb. 8 Idalia AWAY 1:00 JH+,VG,VB 
  
Fri. Feb. 14 McClave HOME 5:00 VG, VB  
 
Sat. Feb. 15 Genoa-Hugo AWAY 2:00 VG,VB 
 
Fri. Feb. 21 Eads AWAY 5:00   VG,VB  
 
Sat. Feb. 22 Bethune HOME 2:00  VG,VB  
 
Tues. Feb. 25 Holly  AWAY 5:00 VG, VB 
 
Fri. Feb. 28 South Baca HOME 4:00  VG, VB  
 
Sat. March 1 Hanover AWAY 1:00 VG, VB   
 
Fri.-Sat. March 7-8 1st  Round of TNY  – Home sites T.B.A. VG, VB   
 
Mar. 13-15      State Tournament (Final 8) T.B.A. VG, VB 
  UNC Greeley   

 
VG=Varsity Girls games, VB=Varsity Boys games,JVB=High School JV Boys games, JHG=Junior High Girls games,JHB=Junior High Boys games 
(updated 5/23/24) 


